
Continuing Education Headcount 
by Service Area of Residence and Zip Code 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Centre City 
Service 
Area

92101

92102

92103

92104

92108

Total

Chavez 
Service 
Area

92101

92102

92103

92104

92108

92139

Total

ECC 
Service 
Area

92113

92114

Total

Mid-City 
Service 
Area

92105

92115

92116

92119

92120

Total

North City 
Service 
Area

92121

92122

92123

92124

92126

92128

92129

92131

92145

Total

2,042 7% 1,991 7%

1,825 7% 1,722 6%

1,336 5% 1,392 5%

1,455 5% 1,459 5%

731 3% 744 3%

7,389 27% 7,308 27%

1,844 7%

1,604 6%

1,447 6%

1,376 5%

730 3%

550 2% 538 2% 577 2%

550 2% 538 2% 7,578 29%

2,844 10% 2,598 10% 2,531 10%

1,741 6% 1,671 6% 1,514 6%

4,585 16% 4,269 16% 4,045 16%

4,312 16% 4,139 15% 3,814 15%

2,016 7% 2,049 8% 1,984 8%

947 3% 921 3% 837 3%

440 2% 447 2% 420 2%

595 2% 641 2% 637 2%

8,310 30% 8,197 30% 7,692 30%

119 0% 124 0% 76 0%

1,454 5% 1,434 5% 1,341 5%

1,254 5% 1,162 4% 1,061 4%

656 2% 611 2% 619 2%

1,951 7% 1,928 7% 1,962 8%

345 1% 298 1% 335 1%

583 2% 549 2% 600 2%

532 2% 605 2% 576 2%

68 0% 67 0% 80 0%

6,962 25% 6,778 25% 6,650 26%

Note 3. Centre City is no longer active as of Fall 15 and the service area is combined with Cesar 
Chavez.

Note 2. Students with less than one attendance hour and never attends are excluded. Cancelled, 
apprenticeship, contract, and fee only classes are excluded.

Note 1. Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 08/12/16
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Grand Total 44,691 100% 44,424 100% 42,212 100%

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

West City 
Service 
Area

92037

92106

92107

92109

92110

92111

92117

Total

Outside 
Service 
Area

Total

1,423 8% 1,382 8% 1,218 7%

514 3% 466 3% 460 3%

595 4% 616 4% 550 3%

1,416 8% 1,394 8% 1,217 7%

1,200 7% 1,362 8% 1,236 8%

1,943 12% 2,005 12% 1,797 11%

1,805 11% 1,713 10% 1,655 10%

8,896 53% 8,938 52% 8,133 50%

7,999 47% 8,396 48% 8,114 50%

7,999 47% 8,396 48% 8,114 50%

Continuing Education Headcount 
by Service Area of Residence and Zip Code

Note 1. Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.

Note 2. Students with less than one attendance hour and never attends are excluded. Cancelled, 
apprenticeship, contract, and fee only classes are excluded.
Note 3. Centre City is no longer active as of Fall 15 and the service area is combined with 
Cesar Chavez.

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 08/12/16




