Continuing Education Headcount by Service Area of Residence and Zip Code

		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
Centre City	92101	2,042	7%	1,991	7%		
Service Area	92102	1,825	7%	1,722	6%		
	92103	1,336	5%	1,392	5%		
	92104	1,455	5%	1,459	5%		
	92108	731	3%	744	3%		
	Total	7,389	27%	7,308	27%		
Chavez Service Area	92101					1,844	7%
	92102					1,604	6%
	92103					1,447	6%
	92104					1,376	5%
	92108					730	3%
	92139	550	2%	538	2%	577	2%
	Total	550	2%	538	2%	7,578	29%
ECC	92113	2,844	10%	2,598	10%	2,531	10%
Service	92114	1,741	6%	1,671	6%	1,514	6%
Area	Total	4,585	16%	4,269	16%	4,045	16%
Mid-City Service	92105	4,312	16%	4,139	15%	3,814	15%
	92115	2,016	7%	2,049	8%	1,984	8%
Area	92116	947	3%	921	3%	837	3%
	92119	440	2%	447	2%	420	2%
	92120	595	2%	641	2%	637	2%
	Total	8,310	30%	8,197	30%	7,692	30%
North City	92121	119	0%	124	0%	76	0%
Service Area	92122	1,454	5%	1,434	5%	1,341	5%
	92123	1,254	5%	1,162	4%	1,061	4%
	92124	656	2%	611	2%	619	2%
	92126	1,951	7%	1,928	7%	1,962	8%
	92128	345	1%	298	1%	335	1%
	92129	583	2%	549	2%	600	2%
	92131	532	2%	605	2%	576	2%
	92145	68	0%	67	0%	80	0%
	Total	6,962	25%	6,778	25%	6,650	26%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.

Note 2. Students with less than one attendance hour and never attends are excluded. Cancelled, apprenticeship, contract, and fee only classes are excluded.

Note 3. Centre City is no longer active as of Fall 15 and the service area is combined with Cesar Chavez.

Continuing Education Headcount by Service Area of Residence and Zip Cod

		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
West City Service Area	92037	1,423	8%	1,382	8%	1,218	7%
	92106	514	3%	466	3%	460	3%
	92107	595	4%	616	4%	550	3%
	92109	1,416	8%	1,394	8%	1,217	7%
	92110	1,200	7%	1,362	8%	1,236	8%
	92111	1,943	12%	2,005	12%	1,797	11%
	92117	1,805	11%	1,713	10%	1,655	10%
	Total	8,896	53%	8,938	52%	8,133	50%
Outside Service Area		7,999	47%	8,396	48%	8,114	50%
	Total	7,999	47%	8,396	48%	8,114	50%
Grand Total		44,691	100%	44,424	100%	42,212	100%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.

Note 2. Students with less than one attendance hour and never attends are excluded. Cancelled, apprenticeship, contract, and fee only classes are excluded.

Note 3. Centre City is no longer active as of Fall 15 and the service area is combined with Cesar Chavez.